

R4 Services Expands to Mobile Shredding with Latest Acquisition

Chicago-based, R4 Services acquires Monster Shred, Inc. to expand mobile shredding services to complement current destruction services.

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, USA, July 30, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- R4 Services LLC, has acquired Monster Shred, Inc. (Champaign, Illinois), the destruction company will expand R4's geographic reach and will add mobile shredding for their current document management clients.



Trisha Rooney, CEO, R4 Services said that "in Champaign, DeKalb and Northern Illinois, it will continue to service the destruction clients and grow the client base, while in Chicagoland area we will offer mobile shredding to our current clients and continue innovation in the fields of records management, document scanning and destruction services."

R4 President Sean Rooney says, "the company we have purchased has been a well run, profitable operation where the owner clearly recognized the value of a larger client base and market, like R4's team member's ability to expand their footprint and service offerings. We are firmly committed to the proper integration of the company into R4 Services to benefit all of the clients."

R4 serves 800 clients in the Illinois and Chicagoland area, providing a suite of <u>records management</u> <u>services</u> that includes records storage and document management, secure destruction and scanning services. R4 is a 23 year old majority women owned company and is committed to the document management industry's growth and innovation.

Read more about R4 in a profile of the company that appeared in the Summer of 2014 issue of Storage and Destruction Business <u>SDB Magazine</u> or on the company's website <u>www.R4services.com</u>.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: http://bit.ly/1DSOGaE

Trisha Rooney R4 Services 773-843-3915 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases.

© 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.